
SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Race from Clermont

Liberated at 09:45:00 on 21/07/12 in a LIGHT SOUTH WEST wind

55 members sent in a total of 174 birds

Pos. Member Club
No.
birds

Day Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Velocity

1 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 2 2 05:21:15 461 1691 SU 08 S 7296 BLUE PIED Hen ABCDEF 31.00 1034.087

2 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 8 2 06:07:27 453 1543 SU 08 S 4918 CHEQUER PIED Hen ABCDEF 4.91 959.605

3 A Nicholson Annan & District Homing Club 2 2 06:35:21 457 55 SU 11 S 4598 CHEQUER PIED Cock 934.939

4 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 8 2 06:59:26 468 302 SU 07 S 5849 RED Cock 931.650

5 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 13 2 06:51:44 461 1696 SU 07 S 8287 CHEQUER Hen 927.370

6 D Nordon Langholm Homing Society 2 2 07:18:00 461 1436 SU 08 S 8868 BLUE BAR CockG 17.10 900.106

7 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 10 2 07:42:38 469 668 SU 06 S 2969 CHEQUER Hen 890.554

8 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 13 2 07:29:21 461 1696 SU 09 S 5362 CHEQUER Hen 889.217

9 Scafe & Garner Brydekirk Homing Club 4 2 07:26:10 459 1698 SU 09 S 1502 CHEQUER Hen 888.463

10 A & S Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 2 2 07:36:37 461 1631 SU 11 S 1660 BLUE Hen 882.136

11 G Grant & Son (loft 2) Springfield Homing Club 5 2 07:25:01 453 1188 SU 10 S 1268 CHEQUER Cock 877.421

12 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 13 2 07:58:23 461 1696 SU 10 S 3543 BLUE Cock 861.851

13 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 13 2 08:05:14 461 1696 SU 10 S 3566 CHEQUER Hen 855.638

14 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 8 2 07:53:07 453 1543 SU 10 S 522 MEALY Cock 851.518

15 J Martin Eastriggs Homing Club 3 2 07:57:49 455 1047 GB 09 D 36858 DARK CHEQUER Hen 850.480

16 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 3 2 08:17:58 461 1589 SU 08 S 8978 CHEQUER Cock 844.213

17 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 13 2 08:23:33 461 1696 SU 10 S 3539 GRIZZLE Hen 839.457

18 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 8 2 08:38:43 468 302 SU 07 S 5863 BLUE Hen 837.621

19 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 3 2 08:55:32 475 183 SU 08 S 426 CHEQUER Hen 835.737

20 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 8 2 08:30:24 453 1543 SU 10 S 561 BLUE PIED Cock 818.970

21 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 13 2 08:54:53 461 1696 SU 10 S 3535 BLUE Hen 813.151

22 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 10 2 09:14:19 469 668 SU 08 S 225 GRIZZLE Cock 810.453

23 D & P Skelton Springfield Homing Club 2 2 08:41:36 453 1101 SU 09 S 3180 BLUE PIED Cock 809.225

24 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 10 2 09:23:45 469 668 SU 10 S 6126 CHEQUER PIED Hen 803.021

25 R White Springfield Homing Club 3 2 08:51:08 454 67 SU 09 S 2463 DARK CHEQUER Hen 802.209

26 W J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 2 2 09:16:21 461 1610 SU 10 S 3660 BLUE Cock 795.976

27 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 8 2 09:45:15 468 302 SU 10 S 1620 CHEQUER Hen 784.558

28 L Smith & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 2 09:42:07 461 1380 SU 10 S 3594 BLUE PIED Cock 776.169

29 RSR & RJ Rome Annan & District Homing Club 3 2 09:36:31 457 415 SU 08 S 2491 DARK CHEQUER PIED Hen 772.657

30 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 3 2 09:49:50 462 299 SU 09 S 5327 CHEQUER Cock 771.135

31 J M Dalgliesh Brydekirk Homing Club 4 2 09:45:41 457 959 SU 10 S 8154 CHEQUER Hen 766.434

32 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 4 2 10:18:06 470 1015 SU 10 S 2005 BLUE Cock 764.671

33 A McMillian Eastriggs Homing Club 1 2 09:48:15 455 1306 SU 08 S 8648 DARK CHEQUER Hen 761.553

34 J McCarton Annan & District Homing Club 2 2 10:00:02 457 1176 SU 11 S 4559 BLUE PIED Cock 756.311

35 J Pollock Eastriggs Homing Club 2 2 09:59:44 455 1188 SU 09 S 6578 CHEQUER Cock 753.229

36 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 8 2 10:36:57 468 302 SU 09 S 3654 BLUE Hen 747.749

37 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 4 2 10:47:41 470 1015 SU 08 S 6003 BLUE Cock 744.340

38 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 2 11:24:00 470 362 SU 10 S 5112 RED CHEQUER Cock 720.245

39 G Grant & Son (loft 1) Springfield Homing Club 5 2 11:12:13 453 906 SU 08 S 4000 BLUE Cock 701.877

40 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 4 2 11:20:31 455 793 SU 09 S 5725 CHEQUER Hen 699.765

41 R Burgess Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 2 13:19:32 470 1683 SU 10 S 5175 BLUE Hen 655.485

42 Scafe & Garner Brydekirk Homing Club 4 2 13:19:25 459 1698 SU 10 S 8562 BLACK PIED Hen 640.246

43 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 3 2 14:07:45 462 299 SU 09 S 2243 CHEQUER Cock 619.630

44 RSR & RJ Rome Annan & District Homing Club 3 2 17:27:05 457 415 SU 09 S 741 BLUE BAR Cock 532.203
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SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: East

Race from Clermont

Liberated at 09:45:00 on 21/07/12 in a LIGHT SOUTH WEST wind

41 members sent in a total of 136 birds

Pos. Member Club
No.
birds

Day Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 G Dalgliesh & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 2 2 05:21:15461 1691 SU 08 S 7296 BLUE PIED Hen ABCDEF31.0050.001034.087

2 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 8 2 06:07:27453 1543 SU 08 S 4918 CHEQUER PIED Hen ABCDEF 7.3340.00 959.605

3 A Nicholson Annan & District Homing Club 2 2 06:35:21457 55 SU 11 S 4598 CHEQUER PIED Cock 30.00 934.939

4 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 13 2 06:51:44461 1696 SU 07 S 8287 CHEQUER Hen 20.00 927.370

5 D Nordon Langholm Homing Society 2 2 07:18:00461 1436 SU 08 S 8868 BLUE BAR CockGN 17.1015.00 900.106

6 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 10 2 07:42:38469 668 SU 06 S 2969 CHEQUER Hen 15.00 890.554

7 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 13 2 07:29:21461 1696 SU 09 S 5362 CHEQUER Hen 12.00 889.217

8 Scafe & Garner Brydekirk Homing Club 4 2 07:26:10459 1698 SU 09 S 1502 CHEQUER Hen 10.00 888.463

9 A & S Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 2 2 07:36:37461 1631 SU 11 S 1660 BLUE Hen 10.00 882.136

10 G Grant & Son (loft 2) Springfield Homing Club 5 2 07:25:01453 1188 SU 10 S 1268 CHEQUER Cock 10.00 877.421

11 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 13 2 07:58:23461 1696 SU 10 S 3543 BLUE Cock 7.00 861.851

12 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 13 2 08:05:14461 1696 SU 10 S 3566 CHEQUER Hen 7.00 855.638

13 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 8 2 07:53:07453 1543 SU 10 S 522 MEALY Cock 7.00 851.518

14 J Martin Eastriggs Homing Club 3 2 07:57:49455 1047 GB 09 D 36858DARK CHEQUER Hen 7.00 850.480

15 R V Graham Langholm Homing Society 3 2 08:17:58461 1589 SU 08 S 8978 CHEQUER Cock 5.00 844.213

16 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 13 2 08:23:33461 1696 SU 10 S 3539 GRIZZLE Hen 5.00 839.457

17 K Thomson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 3 2 08:55:32475 183 SU 08 S 426 CHEQUER Hen 5.00 835.737

18 Mr & Mrs G Power & Allen Springfield Homing Club 8 2 08:30:24453 1543 SU 10 S 561 BLUE PIED Cock 5.00 818.970

19 J Little Hoddam & District Flying Club 13 2 08:54:53461 1696 SU 10 S 3535 BLUE Hen 5.00 813.151

20 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 10 2 09:14:19469 668 SU 08 S 225 GRIZZLE Cock 5.00 810.453

21 D & P Skelton Springfield Homing Club 2 2 08:41:36453 1101 SU 09 S 3180 BLUE PIED Cock 809.225

22 D Robinson Lockerbie Racing Pigeon Club 10 2 09:23:45469 668 SU 10 S 6126 CHEQUER PIED Hen 803.021

23 R White Springfield Homing Club 3 2 08:51:08454 67 SU 09 S 2463 DARK CHEQUER Hen 802.209

24 W J Gilmour Hoddam & District Flying Club 2 2 09:16:21461 1610 SU 10 S 3660 BLUE Cock 795.976

25 L Smith & Son Hoddam & District Flying Club 4 2 09:42:07461 1380 SU 10 S 3594 BLUE PIED Cock 776.169

26 RSR & RJ Rome Annan & District Homing Club 3 2 09:36:31457 415 SU 08 S 2491 DARK CHEQUER PIEDHen 772.657

27 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 3 2 09:49:50462 299 SU 09 S 5327 CHEQUER Cock 771.135

28 J M Dalgliesh Brydekirk Homing Club 4 2 09:45:41457 959 SU 10 S 8154 CHEQUER Hen 766.434

29 A McMillian Eastriggs Homing Club 1 2 09:48:15455 1306 SU 08 S 8648 DARK CHEQUER Hen 761.553

30 J McCarton Annan & District Homing Club 2 2 10:00:02457 1176 SU 11 S 4559 BLUE PIED Cock 756.311

31 J Pollock Eastriggs Homing Club 2 2 09:59:44455 1188 SU 09 S 6578 CHEQUER Cock 753.229

32 G Grant & Son (loft 1) Springfield Homing Club 5 2 11:12:13453 906 SU 08 S 4000 BLUE Cock 701.877

33 J Ferguson Eastriggs Homing Club 4 2 11:20:31455 793 SU 09 S 5725 CHEQUER Hen 699.765

34 Scafe & Garner Brydekirk Homing Club 4 2 13:19:25459 1698 SU 10 S 8562 BLACK PIED Hen 640.246

35 Mr & Mrs J Graham Hoddam & District Flying Club 3 2 14:07:45462 299 SU 09 S 2243 CHEQUER Cock 619.630

36 RSR & RJ Rome Annan & District Homing Club 3 2 17:27:05457 415 SU 09 S 741 BLUE BAR Cock 532.203
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SOLWAY FEDERATION of RACING PIGEON SOCIETIES

Section: West

Race from Clermont

Liberated at 09:45:00 on 21/07/12 in a LIGHT SOUTH WEST wind

14 members sent in a total of 38 birds

Pos. Member Club
No.
birds

Day Time Miles Yards Ring No. Colour Sex Pools Prize Velocity

1 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 8 2 06:59:26 468 302 SU 07 S 5849 RED CockABCDEFGN 19.71 35.00 931.650

2 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 8 2 08:38:43 468 302 SU 07 S 5863 BLUE Hen 25.00 837.621

3 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 8 2 09:45:15 468 302 SU 10 S 1620 CHEQUER Hen 15.00 784.558

4 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 4 2 10:18:06 470 1015 SU 10 S 2005 BLUE Cock 15.00 764.671

5 J Seaton Dumfries Flying Club 8 2 10:36:57 468 302 SU 09 S 3654 BLUE Hen 15.00 747.749

6 Mr & Mrs K Guenther Dumfries Flying Club 4 2 10:47:41 470 1015 SU 08 S 6003 BLUE Cock 15.00 744.340

7 W J Smith Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 4 2 11:24:00 470 362 SU 10 S 5112 RED CHEQUER Cock 10.00 720.245

8 R Burgess Nith Valley Racing Pigeon Club 3 2 13:19:32 470 1683 SU 10 S 5175 BLUE Hen 10.00 655.485

Any objections to be sent to the secretary in writing within 7 days of publication.
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